

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10406/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2023 in CONC No. 1630/2023 27-11-2023 in CA No. 9/2023 01-02-2024 in IA No. 1/2024 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SURESH K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. KAUSHIKAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74913/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74916/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74914/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., AOR
Ms. Rachel Sara James, Adv.
Ms. Abreeda Banu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.
Ms. Auupriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER